## FORM 2

## NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF **A GRANT**

Rule 33

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TASMANIA

PROBATE REGISTRY

In the matter of the Estate of: **SONYA RAE MCELWAINE** 

02/03/2022 Date of death:

Last known residential address of deceased: Unit 9, 286 Macquarie Street, South Hobart,

TAS 7004

Address in Will: 19 Illawong Place, Riverside TAS 7250

20 December 2021 Date of Will:

**Executor named in Will:** SHAUN BRENDAN MCELWAINE

**FELICITY ANN WARD Executor named in Will:** 

**Executor named in Will: TOBY RAY MCELWAINE** 

Full name of applicant: SHAUN BRENDAN MCELWAINE

Address of applicant: 480 St Kilda Road, Melbourne VIC 3004

Relationship of applicant to deceased: Husband

Full name of applicant: **FELICITY ANN WARD** 

Address of applicant: 4/164 New South Head Road, Edgecliff NSW

2027

Estate of:

Sonya Rae McElwaine Applicant/Firm name:

Address:

Sproal Property Law & Conveyancing PO Box 1024

Launceston TAS 7250

DX: N/A

(03) 6331 5500 Tel: barry@sproal.au Practitioner: BDS Sproal

Relationship of applicant to deceased: Daughter

Full name of applicant: TOBY RAY MCELWAINE

Address of applicant: 39 Queen Street, Melbourne, VIC 3000

Relationship of applicant to deceased: Son

Australian legal practitioner acting for

applicant:

Sproal Property Law & Conveyancing

Address for service: 71 St John Street, Launceston TAS 7250